## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
FOUGERA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	FORMERLY Nycomed US Inc.	09/07/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DECHRA LIMITED	
Street Address:	Dechra House, Jamage Industrial Estate	
City:	Talke Pits, Stoke-on-Trent	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ST7 1XW	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1257365	VETRACHLORACIN	
Registration Number:	2938824	VETRO-GEN	
Registration Number:	0932496	VETROPOLYCIN	
Registration Number:	0804537	VETROPOLYCIN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123075598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

212 503-0552 Phone:

KSCoons@venable.com, mcostello@venable.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Krista S. Coons, Esq., VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10020 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118696-290345

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0849

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krista S. Coons		
Signature:	/Krista S. Coons/		
Date:	03/06/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=DECHRA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DECHRA ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0850 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Fougera Pharmaceuticals Inc. (formerly known as Nycomed US Inc.), a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 60 Baylis Road,

Melville, NY ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in the

attached Schedule A, which is incorporated herein by reference (collectively, "Marks"). For good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby

assigns, sells and transfers to Dechra Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth in attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill

symbolized thereby,

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's request and expense, to execute and deliver such additional

documents and to take such additional action as the Assignee reasonably requests and as necessary to

confirm and effectuate this Assignment.

Assignor is making this assignment without any representation or warranty of any type, express

or implied, written or oral, either in fact or by operation of law, by statute or otherwise in respect of the

transferred Marks and hereby expressly disclaims any and all implied or statutory warranties, including

without limitations any implied warranty of merchantability, warranty of suitability or fitness for a particular

purpose and warranty of non-infringement or validity.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of

New York without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal:

FOUGERA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Name Sierk Poething Title: VP and Treasurer Date: Sep 7, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0851

# Schedule A -- Trademarks/Registrations

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
VETRACHLORACIN	US .	73386985	1257365	veterinary ophthalmic preparation (Class 5)
VETRO-GEN	US	78199622	2938824	sterile ophthalmic anti- infective preparations for veterinary use (Class 5)
VETROPOLYCIN	US	72373558	932496	ophthalmic ointment (Class 5)
VETROPOLYCIN	us	72206428	804537	antibiotic, anti-inflammatory, anesthetic preparation for veterinary use (Class 5)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 03/06/2013**